502549942 10/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2595505

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KUSHAN VORA	10/21/2013
JOSEPH R. SHOEMAKER	10/18/2013
DAVID SCHULTE	10/21/2013
SWAPNIL TANDEL	10/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH AMERICA LLC	
Street Address:	500 DILLER AVENUE	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 1895, MS 641	
City:	NEW HOLLAND	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17557	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14066057

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (717)237-5300

 Phone:
 717-355-4954

 Email:
 ksmith@mwn.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CNH AMERICA LLC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LA

Address Line 1: P O BOX 1895, M.S. 641

Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50761
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KERRI J. SMITH

PATENT REEL: 031501 FRAME: 0669 14066057

CH \$40.00

Signature:	/Kerri J. Smith/
Date:	10/29/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=A3611173#page1.tif source=A3611173#page2.tif source=A3611173#page3.tif source=A3611173#page4.tif source=A3583937#page1.tif source=A3583937#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031501 FRAME: 0670

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I (We), Kushan VORA of Willowbrook, IL, Joseph R. SHOEMAKER of West Burlington, IA, David SCHULTE of Clarendon Hills, IL, and Swapnil TANDEL of Westmont, IL ("assignor(s)")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Ave., P.O. Box 1895, MS 641, New Holland 17557, Pennsylvania ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the Invention entitled "LOAD CONTROL FOR A MACHINE WITH A DUAL PATH ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLED HYDROSTATIC TRANSMISSION" invented by assignor(s) and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or PCT Patent Application No.)
for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application, and
authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number 45304 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,
and
authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,
and
covenant that I have full right so to do,
and
agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
Date: 21 OCTOBER 2013 Kushan VORA
Date:
Date: 21 0 c 7 2013 David SCHULTE

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT (continued)

Date: 22 OCT 2013

Swapnil TANDEL

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I (We), **Kushan VORA** of Willowbrook, IL, **Joseph R. SHOEMAKER** of West Burlington, IA, **David SCHULTE** of Clarendon Hills, IL, and **Swapnil TANDEL** of Westmont, IL ("assignor(s)")

and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delav 1895, MS 641, New Holland 17557, Pennsylv	rica LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under ware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Ave., P.O. Box rania ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, Invention entitled "LOAD CONTROL FOR A
	CTRONICALLY CONTROLLED HYDROSTATIC
	and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or PCT Patent
Application No.)	filed and any and all applications
for patent and patents granted therefor in any	filed, and any and all applications and all countries, including all divisions, reissues,
continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certifications	ificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority
resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent ap	plication,
and	
authorize and request any attorney or agent as: provided above the filing date and application	sociated with customer number 45304 to insert in the spaces number of said application when known,
and	
	for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its
successors or assigns,	
and	
covenant that I have full right so to do,	
coverant mat i nave run right 50 to go,	
and	
assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whe all lawful papers, execute all divisional, contin	resentatives, successors or assigns all facts known to enever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign uing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all id said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives for said improvements in all countries.
Date:	
	Kushan VORA
	1 200
Date: $\sqrt{6-0c7-13}$	Judglin I B SHOPS II VED
	Joseph R. SHOEMAKER
Data:	
Date:	

David SCHULTE

Attorney Docket No.: 50761

ASSIGNMENT

(continued)

Date:		
Date.	N REP. N MAR. AND A SHAR AND AND A house in A second and a proof the part of the part of the behalfs the behalfs the black and behalfs and behalfs.	Swapnil TANDEL

PTO/AIA/96 (08-12)
Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	STATEMENT UNDER	R 37 CFR 3.73(c)
Applicant/Patent Ow	mer: CNH America LLC	
Application No./Pate	ent No.: 14/066,057	Filed/Issue Date: October 29, 2013
Titled: Load Con	trol For A Machine With A Dual	Path Electronically Controlled
CNH America	LLC ,a Corpora	tion
(Name of Assignee)	(Type of Assigne	ee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that, for the pa	atent application/patent identified above, it is (c	hoose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):
1. The assigne	e of the entire right, title, and interest.	
2. An assignee	of less than the entire right, title, and interest (check applicable box):
☐ The exter holding the b	nt (by percentage) of its ownership interest is _ palance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to acc	%. Additional Statement(s) by the owners count for 100% of the ownership interest.
There are right, title an	e unspecified percentages of ownership. The odd interest are:	ther parties, including inventors, who together own the entire
Additional right, title, ar	I Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the baland interest.	nce of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entire
3. The assigne	e of an undivided interest in the entirety (a com	plete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made).
The other parties, in	cluding inventors, who together own the entire i	ignit, title, and interest are:
Additional right, title, ar	Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balar nd interest.	nce of the interest must be submitted to account for the entire
4. The recipient complete transfer of	t, via a court proceeding or the like ($e.g.$, bankru ownership interest was made). The certified do	uptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a ocument(s) showing the transfer is attached.
The interest identifie	d in option 1, 2 or 3 above (not option 4) is evid	lenced by either (choose one of options A or B below):
A. X An assignment the United S thereof is att	tates Patent and Trademark Office at Reel	n/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in, or for which a copy
B. A chain of tit	le from the inventor(s), of the patent application	v/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
1. From: _		To:
	ne document was recorded in the United States	
	eel, Frame, or fo	
		To:
	ne document was recorded in the United States	
Re	eel, Frame, or fo	or which a copy thereof is attached.

[Page 1 of 2]
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTO/AIA/96 (08-12)
Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

		<u>STATEME</u>	ENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)
3. From:			To:
			United States Patent and Trademark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
4. From:			To:
			United States Patent and Trademark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
5. From:			To:
			United States Patent and Trademark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
6. From:			To:
			United States Patent and Trademark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
☐ Ac	ditional documents	s in the chain of title are	e listed on a supplemental sheet(s).
As re	equired by 37 CFR gnee was, or conci	3.73(c)(1)(i), the docun urrently is being, submit	mentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the itted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.
[NO [*] Divis	TE: A separate cop sion in accordance	y (i.e., a true copy of th with 37 CFR Part 3, to	he original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
The undersign	gned (whose title is	s supplied holow) is auth	thorized to act on behalf of the assignee.
Signature			Dafe Dafe
	M. Sheldrak	ce	Assistant Secretary, CNH America LLC
Printed or Ty	/ped Name		Title or Registration Number

[Page 2 of 2]